
Riemann Agriculture Weekly Report 
Week Ending 29th January 2026  

 
Friday 23rd – Thursday 29th January 2026 

Wool Forwards  

 

 

Maturity 18 Micron 19 Micron 19.5 Micron 20 Micron 21 Micron 

  Volume Low High Volume Low High Volume Low High Volume Low High Volume Low High 

04/03/2026 - - - - - - 5,000 2,050 2,050 - - - - - - 

11/03/2026 - - - 5,000 2,100 2,100 - - - - - - - - - 

18/03/2026 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,500 2,000 2,000 

Total Volume - - - 5,000 - - 5,000 - - - - - 2,500 - - 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Maturity EMI 

  Volume Low High 

- - - - 

Total Volume - - - 



Riemann Agriculture Weekly Report 
Week Ending 29th January 2026  

 
Current Month to Date – January 2026 

Wool Forwards 

 

 

Maturity 18 Micron 18.5 Micron 19 Micron 19.5 Micron 20 Micron 

  Volume Low High Volume Low High Volume Low High Volume Low High Volume Low High 

25/02/2026 2,500 2,200 2,200 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

04/03/2026 - - - 2,500 2,150 2,150 2,500 2,100 2,100 5,000 2,050 2,050 - - - 

11/03/2026 - - - - - - 5,000 2,100 2,100 2,500 2,060 2,060 - - - 

18/03/2026 - - - - - - 5,000 1,985 1,985 - - - 2,500 2,030 2,030 

27/05/2026 - - - - - - 2,000 1,950 1,950 - - - - - - 

10/06/2026 - - - - - - 5,000 2,000 2,000 - - - - - - 

17/06/2026 - - - - - - 5,000 2,000 2,000 - - - - - - 

Total Volume 2,500 - - 2,500 - - 24,500 - - 7,500 - - 2,500 - - 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Maturity 21 Micron 

  Volume Low High 

18/03/2026 5,000 2,000 2,000 

29/04/2026 5,000 1,875 1,875 

14/10/2026 5,000 1,875 1,875 

Total Volume 15,000 - - 

Maturity EMI 

  Volume Low High 

- - - - 

Total Volume - - - 



Riemann Agriculture Weekly Report 
Week Ending 29th January 2026  

 
Prior Month – December 2025 

Wool Forwards 

Maturity 17 Micron 18 Micron 19 Micron 21 Micron 28 Micron 

  Volume Low High Volume Low High Volume Low High Volume Low High Volume Low High 

21/01/2026 - - - - - - 5,000 1,930 1,930 - - - - - - 

28/01/2026 - - - - - - 10,000 1,920 1,920 - - - - - - 

04/02/2026 - - - - - - 7,500 1,900 1,900 - - - - - - 

18/03/2026 - - - - - - - - - 2,000 1,840 1,840 - - - 

27/05/2026 - - - - - - - - - 5,000 1,855 1,855 - - - 

09/09/2026 - - - - - - - - - 2,000 1,800 1,800 - - - 

18/11/2026 - - - - - - - - - 7,000 1,805 1,805 - - - 

Total Volume - - - - - - 22,500 - - 16,000 - - - - - 

 
 

 

 

Maturity EMI 

  Volume Low High 

- - - - 

Total Volume - - - 


